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4.4.1 Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities
excluding salary component, during the last five years (Rs. In Lakhs)

Head of Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab
expenditure {for  lequipment and computers, garden 2022-23 | 2021-22 | 2020-21 | 2019-20 | 2018-19| Total
ex. Repair and maintenance etc.)
maintenance)
Affiliation & Processing Fees 5.55 8.09 551] 19.15
News Paper & Perodicals 1.35 0.01 0.10 1.27 1.16 3.89
Eligibility Expense 0.94 1.07 0.73 3.85 243 9.01
Library Subscription 0.17 0.21 0.26 0.54 0.88 2.07
AMC For University Pro - Rata Expense 7.13 4.69 2.71 3.33 1.76 19.61
Academic Repair & Maintanance -Electrical 3.79 0.25 0.82 4.86
Facilities Website Development Charges 0.12 0.57 0.11 0.01 0.01 0.83
Professional Fees 1.13 5.88 1.69 1.87 0.66 11.24
Repair & Maintanance - Computer 2.04 0.08 0.06 2.18
Student Activities 5.80 1.35 8.24 4.90 6.05 26.34
Annual Maintainance Contract 0.05 0.04 0.10
House Keeping Expense 11.59 3.92 10.43 8.66 5.24 39.84
Travelling Expenses 0.44 0.31 0.36 1.29 1.28 3.68
Printing & Stationery Expense 5.67 1.93 1.53 12.19 15.81 37.13
Office Expense 0.13 0.07 0.60 1.95 1.32 4.07
Water Bill Expense 0.34 0.33 0.56 0.77 1.99
Physical Facilities |[Advertisement Expenses © 095 1.07 0.19 0.38 0.50 3.09
Expenses ISO Certificate Expenses 0.01 0.01
Welfare Expenses 0.77 0.45 2.79 4.24 8.24
Staff Approval Expense 0.07 0.03 0.10
Covid 19 Vaccination Expenses 0.04 0.04
Security Expenses 0.20 3.63 0.68 7.00 11.50
Gymkhana & Sports Expenses 0.90 1.30 0.09 0.24 2.53
Repair and Repair & Maintanance - Furniture 0.08 0.01 0.07 0.17
Maintainance Repair & Maintanance - Building 15.01 15.01
Expenses Repair & Maintanance - Others 031 2.04 0.95 2.54 6.29 12.13
Total 64.43 29.32 36.99 46.91 61.19 | 238.83
Total Expenditure During the year 113.36 92.30 58.13 93.31| 137.19| 494.29
Percentage of Expenditure incurred on Academic & Physical Support Facilities = 48.32% "
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Audited Statement 2018-2019

Expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical and academic
support facilities for the year is Rs.61.19 Lakhs

This Colour Indicates Expenditure on

[ ]<:I maintenance of physical and

academic support facilities

Total Expenditure incurred during the year is Rs.137.19 Lakhs

This Colour Indicates Total

[ ] <:I Expenditure
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List of Documents Supporting Expenditure on maintenance of
physical and academic support facilities

Sr. No. Particulars

1 MMCC Grant Income & Expenditure Account with schedules

) MMCC Non - Grant Income & Expenditure Account with
schedules

3 MMCC BBA Income & Expenditure Account with schedules

4 MMCC BBA(IB) Income & Expenditure Account with schedules

5 MMCC B.Sc. (CS) Income & Expenditure Account with
schedules

6 MMCC BCA Income & Expenditure Account with schedules

7 MMCC M.Com Income & Expenditure Account with schedules

8 MMCC MA(MC) Income & Expenditure Account with

schedules




MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - GRANT

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°* MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. Amount Rs. INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 23,126,370.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 1,723,339.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 84,000.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 23,269,752.00
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 1,295,722.80 |INTEREST 23 83,355.40
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 OTHER INCOME 24
AUDIT FEES 19 3,540.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 172,558.00
SURPLUS CARRIED TO BALANCE SHEET 13 394,255.60

Total Rs. 25,076,446.40 Total Rs. 25,076,446.40

PRINGi ry e

MARA Marath Mitra Mandal Exe. President

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune4 Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4




MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Salary - Non Teaching
2 Salary - Teaching
3 Special Allowance

Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEM PENSES
:
Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
1 BankCharges & Commission

ilding Rent

Newspapers, Journals & Periodicals

v b WN

Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1 Repairs and Maintenance Expenses

Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
Total Rs.

-

SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1 Admission Fees
Ashwamegh - Pro Rata
Commerce Lab
Comuterisation Fees
Development Fees
Eligibility Fees
Environment Fees
Gymakhan Fees
Library Fees
Medical Fees
Physical Exam Fee
Practical Fees
Processing Fees
Registration Fees
Seminar Receipts
Student Activities
17 Corpus fund Fees

W e NV A WN

T <
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Amount Rs.
8,864,813.00
14,220,757.00
40,800.00 23,126,370.00
23,126,370.00

1,295,722.80

10,530.00
2,520.00
112,400.00
13,275.00
122,575.00
71,600.00
31,000.00
41,860.00
56,200.00
7,440.00
10,200.00
46,060.00
28,150.00
14,075.00
84,450.00
563,000.00
2,762.00

1,295,722.80

_
—_—

3,540.00
3,540.00

|
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M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - NON GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31* MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 5,690,474.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 9,355,342.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 4,146,702.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 5,579,674.88 |INTEREST 23 61,083.97
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 380,992.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 3,276.00
AUDIT FEES 19 - DEFICIT CARRIED OVER TO 13 6,569,190.91
BALANCE SHEET

OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 191,050.00

Total Rs. 15,988,892.88 Total Rs. 15,988,892.88

BANDAL'S Exe. President
: - - Mitra Mandal )0 athvwada Mitra Mandal
PU Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

For KRISHNARAWAS & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
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M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - NON GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

AMOUNT Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Earn & Learn Scheme 52,000.00
2 Gratuity 204,836.00
3 Employer Contribution to PF 116,220.00
4 SALARY - Visiting lecturer 381,600.00
5 Salary To Non Teaching Staff 1,822,397.00
6 Salary To Teaching Staff 3,113,421.00 5,690,474.00
Total Rs. 5,690,474.00

a8
i

1

2 Annual Prize Dustribution Program 97,335.00
3 nty Divory Programme s
e — Catzsoco)
5  Envir | Awa P 63,445.00
6 Examination Expenses 1,580,962.00
(e | (=)
8

9 |Card Expenses 64,252.00
10 |Interest On Tds 6,666.00
u (2
12

13 N. Expenses 112,215.00
14 Photo Charges 82,336.00

15 Priyadarshani Yuvati Expenses 40,723.00

16
17
18
19
Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

1 [advertisement )

4,146,702.00
4,146,702.00

« 2 BankCharges & Commission 2,154.88
3 Binding Charges 8,620.00
4  Bulding Rent 1,200,000.00
5  Electrical Expenses 222,826.00
6  Naac Expenses 3,145,873.00
v |
8
9
10
11
12

-
w

5,579,674.88
Total Rs. 5,579,674.88

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

—EY
1 (Repair & Maintanance Other) B BT |

Total Rs. 380,992.00

—_—
q

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees

Total Rs.



M.M.Mandal Accounts-2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AMOUNT (') [INCOME SchNo.[ AMOUNT ()
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 3,743,640.00 [ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 12,764,224.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 1,129,468.64 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,730,109.11 |INTEREST 23 103,449.56
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 9,458.60 |OTHER INCOME 24 11,688.00
AUDIT FEES 19
OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 72,536.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 5,194,149.21
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL 12,879,361.56 TOTAL 12,879,361.56

| S
//ﬁ/w ‘

Exe. President
stary Marathwada Mitra Manda,

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL's  M2ateiada Mitra Mandal ry :
COLLEGE & “4WMERCE Deccar ~ymkhana, Pune-4- ccoan Gymkhana, Pune
(BB.A * iRauME)
302/A, iV GYMKHANA,

PUNE - 411 004




M.M.Mandal Accounts-2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

for the Fy 2018-19
AMOUNT (")
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Employers Contribution to PF 119,556.00
2 Gratuity 134,003.00
3 Honorarium to Guest Lecturer 8,000.00
4 Honorarium to Visiting Staff 229,100.00
5 Salary Earn & Leran 24,000.00
6 Salary Teaching Staff 2,405,957.00
7 Salary-Non Teaching 823,024.00 3,743,640.00
—_—e3,044.00
—
Total Rs. 3,743,640.00
—_—te
SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
1 Annual Day Expense 22,492.00
2 (Affiliationfees (5350000
3 I-Card Expenses 15,115.80
4 Industrial Visit Expenses 69,668.00
5 Internal Exam Expenses 261,245.00
6 NAAC Expenses 7,285.00
7 Uniform Expenses 572,517.84
8 Physical Educational exam 8,040.00
9 (University Pro rata Charges ]
10 Seminar conference & wa kshop expenes 1,750.00
2
12 783.00
13 Exam Audit Fees — 536000 1,129,468.64
-
Total Rs. 1,129,468.64
—_—te
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
1 Building Rent
2 News Papers & Periodicals Expenses
3 |_Office Expenses
4 ge.Tele ¥ erng \
5
6
7 Sweeping & Cleaning Expenses
8 Tea & Refreshment
9 Travel 2,730,109.11
—
Total Rs. 2,730,109.11
_—te

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

.

Total Rs. 9,458.60
—_—re
SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES

1 Audit Fees -




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AmountRs. |INCOME SchNo.| Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 479,000.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 | 6,457,413.00
’ N
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 878,829.60 |GRANTS & DONATIONS | 22 5
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 | 2,666,173.44 |INTEREST 23 57,126.09
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 7,999.35 |OTHER INCOME 24 400.00
AUDIT FEES 19 4,130.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 13,553.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 | 2,465,253.70
BALANCE SHEET )
Total Rs. 6,514,939.09 Total Rs. 6,514,939.09

PRINCI / CHARGE % . Exe. President
IMARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S pa— e al Marathwada Mitra Mandal
COLLEGE Q ME e ket Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-
PUNZOM AERCE Deccan (Symkhana, Pune-4 an Gymkhana, Pune-4

For KRISHNA RAWAS & / 1AES
CHARTE U




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Honorarium To Visiting Staff

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
| Days Expenses

Affillition fees “
Eligibil EXPEenses

Industrial Visit Expenses

|-Card Expenses

Internal Exam Expenses

NAAC Expenses

Seminar Coference & Workshop Expenses
Uniform Expenses

BooNvouswNnek

(University Pro-Rata Charges )

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

1 BuildingRent ¥

2 Newspaper & Perriodical Expenses
3 Office Expenses

4 Postage & Courior Charges »

5

6

7 Tea & Refreshment Expenses

8 Travelling & Conveyance Expenses

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1 IR_eElr & Maintenance Expenses |

R
/

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees

SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Other Expenses

SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
Administrative Charges
Admission Fee
Computration Fees

Corpus Fund

Development Fees

Disaster Management Fees
Eligibility Fees

Internal Exam Fees

XNV E WN-

AMount Rs.

479,000.00

Total Rs. 479!000.00

22,468.00

[ 35,393.09 878,829.60

Total Rs. 8785829.60

2,666,173.44

Total Rs. 2!666!173.44
7,999.35

Total Rs. 7,999.35

N

4,130.00

Total Rs. 4,130.00

Total Rs.

|}

842,234.00
3,880.00
9,700.00
1,940.00
48,500.00
3,880.00
54,875.00

356,333.00




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31% MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 3,726,945.00 | ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 12,413,931.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 937,889.00 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,692,275.85 |INTEREST 23 97,342.00 g
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 96,912.00 [OTHER INCOME 24 902.00
-
AUDIT FEES 19 2,000.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 72,343.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 4,983,810.15
BALANCE SHEET
Total Rs. 12,512,175.00 Total Rs. 12,512,175.00
“ = - Exe. President
ial retary o Marathwada Mitra Mandal
rnc P Mandal's MagGthwada Mitra Mand "4 Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4
ada Mitra ¥ Ay (A ana, Pune
Marat O amputer Science Deccan Gymkhana, P

i 604,




SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

1

2
3
4
5
6

MMCC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Employer Contribution to PF
Gratuity

Salary - Visiting Staff
Honorarium - Guest Lecturer
Salary - Teaching Staff

Staff Welfare

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
Annual Prize Distrinbution

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
6
7
8
8
9

SCHEDULE

1

Vo NV AEWN

=
o

-
(=

Concession by Management

| Card Expenses
NSS Fee Paid

Student Uniform Expenses

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

Total Rs.

University Examination Remuneration

*Bank Charges

Building Rent

Medical Examination Fee
Photography Expenses
Postage & Telephone

Total Rs.

17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES

Py . \Mdit Fees
-,

AS&4\

Total Rs.

122 0Ci 2019

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the

96,611.00
143,560.00
22,000.00
1,000.00

3,459,274.00

4,500.00

22,413.00

84,196.00

28,209.00
3,580.00

545,507.00

162,855.00

556.85
2,400,000.00

7,020.00
3,500.00
450.00

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

3,726,945.00

Amount Rs.

3,726,945.00

937,889.00

937,889.00

2,692,275.85

2,692,275.85
96,912.00

—_——

2,000.00




Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of Commerce - Bachelor of Computer Application \

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31° MARCH 2019

lEXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 5,246,026.00 [ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 13,213,423.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 960,987.00 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,735,132.20 |INTEREST 23 61,946.00 |
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 42,261.50 |OTHER INCOME 24 161.00
|
AUDIT FEES 19 -
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 61,025.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 4,230,098.30
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL 13,275,530.00 TOTAL 13,275,530.00

.. CH

For KRISH

/  —

Exe. President
Marathwada Mitra Mandal
Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

retary
W Mitra Mandat

Mar
Gymkhana, Pune-4

Dec

NA R
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M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
Marathwada Mitra dal College of C ce - Bachelor of Comp Appli
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004
[ Schedule to and forming bart of the I and Expenditure A for the FY 2018-19
Amount Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

1 Remunration To Visiting Staff 62,000.00
| 2 Gratuity 194,372.00
! 3 Salary - Earn & Learn 44,179.00

4 Salary To Non Teaching staff 1,092,354.00

5 Employer Contribution to EPF 252,606.00

6 Salary To Teaching staff 3,591,315.00

7 Staff Welfare Expenses 9,200.00 5,246,026.00

Total Rs. T 5,246,026.00_

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
3

2 | Prize Distribution Expenses 22,430.00
: (ashuamedhreepaa ) S
4 Cap Expenses 120.00
5
L = 6
7
8
9
10 | Card Expenses 24,594.00
11 Management Concession 127,143.00
12
| 13
14 Nss Section Fee Paid 2,980.00
15 Pegasus Expenses 66,254.00
16 Photography Expenses 43,320.00
P Cmr— Caszsm)
18 Student Insurance Scheme 2,980.00
19 (StdentWelore ) Craom)
20 Studnet Uniforms 133,965.00
21 Uniform Expenses 387,497.00
22 University Examinatin Remumeration 11,618.00 960,987.00
.
Total Rs. 960,987.00
| SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
" (pining stoners ] Gz
=) 2 Bank Charges & Commission 229.20
3 ilding Rent 2,400,000.00 -
4 b
5 Miscellaneous Expenses .m
6 Postage Expenses
7
8
9
10 2,735,132.20

Total Rs. 2,735,132.20

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Total Rs. 42,261.50




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC-M.COM
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AMOUNTRs. |INCOME Sch No.| AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 924,130.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 2,234,468.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 683,260.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 481,799.10 [INTEREST 23 66,853.62
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 3,200.00 |OTHER INCOME 24
AUDIT FEES 19 8,720.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 28,960.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 171,252.52
BALANCE SHEET
Total Rs. 2,301,321.62 Total Rs. 2,301,321.62
//k- | S—
4 > .
PRINC/PALAN CHARGE fetary Exe. President
it s a1 " s
WARAT /07 TR tanDaLs  Mera L, s M
! AT A { N
ARAT DA HITRA MAN hana, Pune<4  Deccan Gymkhana, Pun
COLLEGE OF COMMERCE PG SECTION ~ Deccan Gymkha -

PUNE




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-1

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC-M.COM
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

Amount Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Salary Expenses 556,225.00
2 visiting Staff Salary ___ 367,905.00 924,130.00
Total Rs. T 924,130.00
_—
SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
1 Annual Prize Distribution Function 19,829.00
2 [Affilication Fees 83,200.00|
3 Eligibility Expenses 8,249.00)
4 Examination Expenses 448,344.00
5 (229
6 Paper Setting and checking 70,386.00 683,260.00
Total Rs. 683,260.00
_cr
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
1 Bank Commission & Charges 5,634.10
2 Buiding Rent
3 Office Expenses
4 Printing and Stationery Expenses
5 | Tea & Refreshment Expenses
6 Telephone Expenses
7 |Tnvslung& Conveyance @
8 Remuneration charges 481,799.10
Total Rs. 481,799.10
e ————————

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1 | Repair & Maintenance Expenses | 3,200.00

Total Rs. 3,200.00
_—
SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees 8,720.00
Total Rs. 8,720.00
_—
SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Miscellaneous Expenses s
Total Rs. -
—_




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMmcCC-DC
302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No.| AMOUNTRs. |INCOME Sch No. AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 1,050,535.36 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 1,862,386.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 154,029.64 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 418,184.54 |INTEREST 23 33,503.14
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 87,935.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 1,870.00
AUDIT FEES 19 1,180.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 16,099.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 169,795.60
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL Rs. 1,897,759.14 TOTAL Rs. 1,897,759.14
IPAL o
itra viandal's
d c.mmerco Pa—— Exe. President
{ Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Deccan Ty nkhlnﬂ. Pune-4

For KRISHNAR AWAS & ASSOC

T
Vi B e OUNTAD

Deacan Gymkhana, Pune-4




302,

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC - DCJ
DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

1 Salary to Teaching Staff
2 Gratuity

3 Staff Activity Expenses
4 Visiting Staff Salary

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

Educational Tour Expenses
Exam Expenses

NAAC Expenses

Photo Charges

Seminar and Guest Lectures

O oo NOUE WN P

Prize Distribution Programmee

787,000.00
32,661.00
574.36

230,300.00

Total Rs.

99,955.00
4,709.00
860.00
1,540.00
4,970.00

15,288.00

Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

1 Bank Charges

2 Building Rent
3 GST Paid

4 Internet Expenses
5

6

7 Postage Charges
8

9

10

11

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1,948.54
288,000.00
184.00

6,859.00

Total Rs.

i

Amount Rs.

1,050,535.36

1,050,535.36

154,029.64

154,029.64

418,184.54

418,184.54

87,935.00

87,935.00




MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC - DCJ
302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES

1 Audit Fees
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Other Expenses
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1 Annual Exam Fees 12,332.00
2 Admission Fees 1,847,474.00
3 Admission Processing Fees 1,880.00
4 Library Fees 600.00
5 Elegibility Fees 100.00
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 22 : GRANTS & DONATIONS
1 Grant for Students Activities
i Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 23 : INTEREST
1 Interest Received - Saving
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 24 : OTHER INCOME
1 Sales of Scrap Paper 1,695.00
2 Transference Certificate Fees 175.00
Total Rs.

Amount Rs.

1,180.00

1,180.00

1,862,386.00

1,862,386.00

33,503.14

33,503.14

1,870.00

1,870.00




List of Documents Supporting Total Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars
1 MMCC Grant Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
Account with Schedules
MMCC Non - Grant Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
2 .
Account with Schedules
3 MMCC BBA Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure Account
with Schedules
MMCC BBA(IB) Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
4 .
Account with Schedules
MMCC B.Sc. (CS) Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
5 .
Account with Schedules
6 MMCC BCA Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure Account
with Schedules
7 MMCC M.Com. Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
Account with Schedules
MMCC MA(JMC) Fixed Asset Schedule & Income & Expenditure
8 .
Account with Schedules




-

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schequle to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31 March, 2019

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS
STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

(Amountin
Dep. Additions during the Year
S Particluars S ) Deletion | Closing Balance Tpraf Closing WDV
No. Rate (wov) petote After s Depreciation ¥
30.09.18 30.09.2018
1 |Computers and softwares 40% 745.00 - - - 745.00 298.00 447.00
2 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 130,243.00 - - - 130,243.00 13,024.00 117,219.00
3 |Dead Stock 15% 3,265.00 % = - 3,265.00 490.00 2,775.00
4 |Educational Equipment 15% 471,984.00 - - = 471,984.00 70,798.00 401,186.00
5 |Library Books 40% 104,983.00 - - - 104,983.00 41,993.00 62,990.00
6 |Office Equipments 15% 306,367.00 ® £ s 306,367.00 45,955.00 260,412.00
TOTAL Rs. 1,017,587.00 - - - 1,017,587.00 172,558.00 845,029.00




MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - GRANT

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31°* MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. Amount Rs. INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 23,126,370.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 1,723,339.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 84,000.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 23,269,752.00
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 1,295,722.80 |INTEREST 23 83,355.40
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 OTHER INCOME 24
AUDIT FEES 19 3,540.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 172,558.00
SURPLUS CARRIED TO BALANCE SHEET 13 394,255.60

Total Rs. 25,076,446.40 Total Rs. 25,076,446.40

PRINGi ry e

MARA Marath Mitra Mandal Exe. President

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune4 Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

Amount Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Salary - Non Teaching 8,864,813.00
2 Salary - Teaching 14,220,757.00
3 Special Allowance 40,800.00 23,126,370.00
Total Rs. 23,126,370.00
SCHEDULE 16 : EXPENSES
N
Total Rs. =84,_0£IO=
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES X
1 ((Bank Charges & Comission J
2  Building Rent 1,200,000.00
3
4
5 1,295,722.80
Total Rs. 1,295,722.80

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1 Repairs and Maintenance Expenses

Total Rs. e
SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 _ [asun)
Total Rs. 3,540.00
SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
Total Rs. -
SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1  Admission Fees " 10,530.00
2 Ashwamegh - Pro Rata 2,520.00
3 Commerce Lab 112,400.00
4 Comuterisation Fees 13,275.00
5  Development Fees 122,575.00
6 Eligibility Fees 71,600.00
7  Environment Fees 31,000.00
8 Gymakhan Fees 41,860.00
9 Library Fees 56,200.00
10 Medical Fees 7,440.00
11 Physical Exam Fee 10,200.00
12 Practical Fees 46,060.00
13 Processing Fees 28,150.00
14 Registration Fees 14,075.00
15 Seminar Receipts 84,450.00
16 Student Activities 563,000.00
17 Corpus fund Fees 2,762.00

M"O %% ——

-

<

* *
8 Bireer 9 A AT
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M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - NON GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule,to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31° March, 2019

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS
STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

(Amount in ")
s Dep. —— Additions during the Year ot
¥ pening Balance ! ota .
No. Particluars iR (WDV) Before After Deletion | Closing Balance Depreciation Closing WDV
30.09.2018 | 30.09.2018
1 |Computers and softwares 40% 19,972.00 - - - 19,972.00 7,989.00 11,983.00
2 |Educational Equipments 15% 62,708.30 - - - 62,708.30 9,406.00 53,302.30
3 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 494,360.00 - - - 494,360.00 49,436.00 444,924.00
4 40% 48,337.00 - 101,656.00 34,197.00 67,459.00
5 |Office Equpments 15% 320,608.10 - - - 320,608.10 48,091.00 272,517.10
6 — 15% 175,794.00 327,455.00 41,931.00 285,524.00
TOTAL Rs. 1,121,779.40 76,827.00 128,153.00 - 1,326,759.40 191,050.00 1,135,709.40




R — —_—

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - NON GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31* MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 5,690,474.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 9,355,342.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 4,146,702.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 5,579,674.88 |INTEREST 23 61,083.97
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 380,992.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 3,276.00
AUDIT FEES 19 - DEFICIT CARRIED OVER TO 13 6,569,190.91
BALANCE SHEET

OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 191,050.00

Total Rs. 15,988,892.88 Total Rs. 15,988,892.88

BANDAL'S Exe. President
: - - Mitra Mandal )0 athvwada Mitra Mandal
PU Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

For KRISHNARAWAS & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN
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M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE - NON GRANT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

AMOUNT Rs.

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

1 Earn & Learn Scheme 52,000.00

2 Gratuity 204,836.00

3 Employer Contribution to PF 116,220.00

4 SALARY - Visiting lecturer 381,600.00

5 Salary To Non Teaching Staff 1,822,397.00

6 Salary To Teaching Staff 3,113,421.00 5,690,474.00

Total Rs. 5,690,474.00

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

1 .

5

Examination Expenses 1,580,962.00

W RNV SEWN

B R R e e
0 NV S WNEO

4,146,702.00
Total Rs. 4,146,702.00

]
GENERAL EXPENSES

1,200,000.00

. 5,579,674.88

Total Rs. 5,579,674.88
SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

—EY
1 (Repair & Maintanance Other) S EETXEI |

Total Rs. 380,992.00

[
©o

g

Bulding Rent

W o N EWNR

T
PO R T )

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 Audit Fees

ol




SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

Schedule to and formina part of the Balance Sheet As on 31st March, 2019

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

M.M.Mandal Accounts-2018-19

Amount Rs.
Dep. Additions during the Year
Sr. ing Bal.
No. Particluars - (Wov) Before After Deletion | Closing Balance | Total Depreciation Closing WDV
30.09.18 30.09.18
1 |Computers and softwares 40% 5,933.00 - - - 5,933.00 2,373.00 3,560.00 L
2 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 438,813.00 - - - 438,813.00 43,881.00 394,932.00 |~
’ v’
3 |LCD Projector 15% 10,448.50 - B - 10,448.50 1,567.00 8,881.50
4  |Office Equipments 15% 1,320.00 - - - 1,320.00 198.00 1,122.00
40% 33,478.70 - 89,104.70 24,517.00 64,587.70 [
Total Rs. 489,993.20 - 545,619.20 72,536.00 473,083.20

CT 2019




M.M.Mandal Accounts-2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AMOUNT (') [INCOME SchNo.[ AMOUNT ()
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 3,743,640.00 [ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 12,764,224.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 1,129,468.64 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,730,109.11 |INTEREST 23 103,449.56
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 9,458.60 |OTHER INCOME 24 11,688.00
AUDIT FEES 19
OTHER EXPENSES 20
DEPRECIATION 6 72,536.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 5,194,149.21
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL 12,879,361.56 TOTAL 12,879,361.56

| S
//ﬁ/w ‘

Exe. President
stary Marathwada Mitra Manda,

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL's  M2ateiada Mitra Mandal ry :
COLLEGE & “4WMERCE Deccar ~ymkhana, Pune-4- ccoan Gymkhana, Pune
(BB.A * iRauME)
302/A, iV GYMKHANA,

PUNE - 411 004




M.M.Mandal Accounts-2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

for the FY 2018-19
AMOUNT (")
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Employers Contribution to PF 119,556.00
2 Gratuity 134,003.00
3 Honorarium to Guest Lecturer 8,000.00
4 Honorarium to Visiting Staff 229,100.00
5 Salary Earn & Leran 24,000.00
6 Salary Teaching Staff 2,405,957.00
7 Salary-Non Teaching 823,024.00 3,743,640.00
—_—2,024.00
—
Total Rs. 3,743,640.00
—_—te
SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES
Internal Exam ses 261,245.00
Physical Educatio 8,040.00
j 1'129'468'64
—_———
Total Rs. 1,129,468.64
_—t
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
1 Building Rent 2,400,000.00
2
3
4 \
5
6
7
8
9 2,730,109.11
—
Total Rs. 2,730,109.11
—_—t—e e
SCHEDULE 18 ; REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
! ((Repair & Maintenance | =)
———
Total Rs. 9,458.60

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES

1 Audit Fees

Total Rs.

| |




MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004
Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31°* March, 2019

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

Amount Rs.
s Dep. Ovesing Bid Additions during the Year i
X Particluars Pening Saance After Deletion Closing Balance ot.a Closing WDV
No. Rate (wov) Before 30.09.18 Depreciation
30.09.18
1 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 20,686.00 - - 20,686.00 2,069.00 18,617.00 ¥
2 - 40% 7,129.40 - 50,292.40 11,484.00 38,808.40 d
Total Rs. 27,815.40 - 43,163.00 70,978.40 13,553.00 57,425.40




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AmountRs. |INCOME SchNo.| Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 479,000.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 | 6,457,413.00
’ N
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 878,829.60 |GRANTS & DONATIONS | 22 5
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 | 2,666,173.44 |INTEREST 23 57,126.09
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 7,999.35 |OTHER INCOME 24 400.00
AUDIT FEES 19 4,130.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 13,553.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 | 2,465,253.70
BALANCE SHEET )
Total Rs. 6,514,939.09 Total Rs. 6,514,939.09

PRINCI / CHARGE % . Exe. President
IMARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S pa— e al Marathwada Mitra Mandal
COLLEGE Q ME e ket Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-
PUNZOM AERCE Deccan (Symkhana, Pune-4 an Gymkhana, Pune-4

For KRISHNA RAWAS & / 1AES
CHARTE U




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA, PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
2 5 Honorarium To Visiting Staff

SCHEDULE 16 MIC EXPENSES

Internal Exam Expenses

BooNvouswNne

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Building Rent

CNO WV B WN

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1

/

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1

SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
3 Other Expenses

SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
Administrative Charges
Admission Fee
Computration Fees

Corpus Fund

Development Fees

Disaster Management Fees
Eligibility Fees

Internal Exam Fees

NV E WN

AMount Rs.

479,000.00

Total Rs. 479,000.00

i

139,634.00

878,829.60

Total Rs. 878,829.60

i

~—2,400,000.00

o 2,666,173.44

Total Rs. 2,666,173.44

Total Rs. 7,999.35

Total Rs. 4,130.00

Total Rs.

842,234.00
3,880.00
9,700.00
1,940.00
48,500.00
3,880.00
54,875.00

356,333.00




M.M. Mandam

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31°* March, 2019

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

5 STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19
(Amount Rs.)

s Dep. | . . . Additions during the Year

r.

Particluars ~ Deletion Closing Bal Total D iati Closing WDV
No. Rate (wov) Before 30.09.18 A . i ¢
30.09.18

1 |Computers & softwares 40% 22,284.00 - - - 22,284.00 8,914.00 13,370.00

2 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 351,171.50 - o - 351,171.50 35,117.00 316,054.50

3 |Laboratory Equipments 15% 61,513.00 - - - 61,513.00 9,227.00 52,286.00

4 |Office Equipments 15% 19,468.00 - - - 19,468.00 2,920.00 16,548.00

5 40% 27,007.00 - - 53,819.00 16,165.00 37,654.00

TOTALRs. 481,443.50 - 26,812.00 - 508,255.50 72,343.00 435,912.50




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31% MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 3,726,945.00 | ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 12,413,931.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 937,889.00 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,692,275.85 |INTEREST 23 97,342.00 g
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 96,912.00 [OTHER INCOME 24 902.00
-
AUDIT FEES 19 2,000.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 72,343.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 4,983,810.15
BALANCE SHEET
Total Rs. 12,512,175.00 Total Rs. 12,512,175.00
“ = - Exe. President
ial retary o Marathwada Mitra Mandal
rnc P Mandal's MagGthwada Mitra Mand "4 Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4
ada Mitra ¥ Ay (A ana, Pune
Marat O amputer Science Deccan Gymkhana, P

i 604,




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004
Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the

Amount Rs.

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

A Employer Contribution to PF 96,611.00
2 Gratuity 143,560.00
3 Salary - Visiting Staff 22,000.00
4 Honorarium - Guest Lecturer 1,000.00
5 Salary - Teaching Staff 3,459,274.00
6 Staff Welfare 4,500.00 3,726,945.00

Total Rs. 3,726,945.00

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

>
3 5
3
4
5
V 6
7
6
7
8
8
9
10
10
11 University Examination Remuneration 162,855.00 937,889.00
Total Rs. T 937,889.00_
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
1
2
3
4 Building Rent 2,400,000.00
5
6
7
9
10
11 2,692,275.85
Total Rs. 2,692,275.85

_—
SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1 (RS aG ) —
|

Total Rs. 96,912.00

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
L2 -




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of Commerce - Bachelor of Computer Application
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31° March, 2019
SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

s Amount Rs.
Dep. Additions during the Year
Sr. Openi |
Particluars i Deletion Closing Balance |Total Depreciation Closing WDV
No. Rate (wov) Before 30.09.18 oy
30.09.18
1 |computers and softwares 40% 20,557.00 - - - 20,557.00 8,223.00 12,334.00
¢ 3 10% 248,728.00 ~ - 323,580.50 28,615.00 294,965.50
3 |Electrical Epuipments 15% 20,431.00 - - - 20,431.00 3,065.00 17,366.00
4 40% 7,364.50 - - 51,389.50 20,556.00 30,833.50
5 |Printer 15% 3,775.00 - - - 3,775.00 566.00 3,209.00
Total Rs. 300,855.50 44,025.00 74,852.50 - 419,733.00 61,025.00 358,708.00




Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of Commerce - Bachelor of Computer Application \

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31° MARCH 2019

lEXPENDITURE Sch No. AmountRs. |INCOME Sch No. Amount Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 5,246,026.00 [ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 13,213,423.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 960,987.00 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 2,735,132.20 |INTEREST 23 61,946.00 |
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 42,261.50 |OTHER INCOME 24 161.00
|
AUDIT FEES 19 -
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 61,025.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 4,230,098.30
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL 13,275,530.00 TOTAL 13,275,530.00

.. CH

For KRISH

/  —

Exe. President
Marathwada Mitra Mandal
Deccan Gymkhana, Pune-4

retary
W Mitra Mandat

Mar
Gymkhana, Pune-4

Dec

NA R



M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of C

- Bachelor of C Aaalt

P L

302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming ban of the Income and Expenditure Account for the FY 2018-19

-—— e

Amount Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Remunration To Visiting Staff 62,000.00
2 Gratuity 194,372.00
| 3 Salary - Earn & Learn 44,179.00
4 Salary To Non Teaching staff 1,092,354.00
5 Employer Contribution to EPF 252,606.00
6 Salary To Teaching staff 3,591,315.00
| 7 Staff Welfare Expenses 9,200.00 5,246,026.00
1
‘ Total Rs. —samom00 |
| SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES j
1 5
; \
| 3
| 4
5
< 6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
. 14
B 15
| 16
f,‘ 17
| 18
19
| 2
| 21
22 University Examinatin _ 11618.00 960,987.00
! .
Total Rs. 960,987.00
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
| 1
« 2
| - 3 Building Rent 2,400,000.00 -
4
5
[3
7
8
9
10 2,735,132.20
Total Rs. 2,735,132.20

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Total Rs. 42,261.50




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC-M.cOM
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31" March, 2019

SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS
STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

Amount Rs.
s Dep. v Bid Additions during the Year ola
r. pening Balance a
No. Particluars e (Wov) Before After Deletion | Closing Balance Depreciation Closing WDV
30.09.2018 | 30.09.2018
1 |Computer and Laptop 40% 2,975.00 - - - 2,975.00 1,190.00 1,785.00
2 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 124,679.00 - - - 124,679.00 12,468.00 112,211.00
3 [Educational Equipments 15% 8,528.00 - - - 8,528.00 1,279.00 7,249.00
4 |Project Overheads 15% 542.00 - - - 542.00 81.00 461.00
5 40% 32,924.50 - - 34,854.50 13,942.00 20,912.50
TOTAL RS. 169,648.50 1,930.00 - - 171,578.50 28,960.00 142,618.50




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC-M.COM
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE SchNo.| AMOUNTRs. |INCOME Sch No.| AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 924,130.00 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 2,234,468.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 683,260.00 |GRANTS & DONATIONS 22 -
ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 17 481,799.10 [INTEREST 23 66,853.62
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 3,200.00 |OTHER INCOME 24
AUDIT FEES 19 8,720.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 28,960.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 171,252.52
BALANCE SHEET
Total Rs. 2,301,321.62 Total Rs. 2,301,321.62
//k- | S—
4 > .
PRINC/PALAN CHARGE fetary Exe. President
it s a1 " s
WARAT /07 TR tanDaLs  Mera L, s M
! AT A { N
ARAT DA HITRA MAN hana, Pune<4  Deccan Gymkhana, Pun
COLLEGE OF COMMERCE PG SECTION ~ Deccan Gymkha -

PUNE




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-1

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC-M.COM
302/A, DECCAN-GYMKHANA,PUNE-411 004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

Amount Rs.
SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS
1 Salary Expenses 556,225.00
2 visiting Staff Salary 367,905.00 924,130.00
Total Rs. 924,130.00
_—

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

VA WN R

Examination Exinses

SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Buiding Rent

Total Rs. 683,260.00
—_—

0 NV B WN e

1,799.1

—_—

Total Rs. 481,799.10
—_—

SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1 (Repair & waintenance expenses)

. Total Rs. 3,200.00
—_—
SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES
1 (R Cerzom)
Total Rs. 8,720.00

SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Rs.




SCHEDULE 6 : FIXED ASSETS

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMCC - DCJ

302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Balance Sheet As on 31st March, 2019

STATEMENT OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR 2018-19

N

M.M.Mandal Accounts 201;}9\ _

Amount Rs.
Dep. Additions during the Year
Sr. f Opening Balance g ) Total .
Del 1 w
NG Particluars — (WDV) Before After eletion | Closing Balance Depreciation Closing WDV
30.09.18 30.09.2018
1 |Computer & Softwares 40% 2,032.00 - - - 2,032.00 813.00 1,219.00
2 |Furniture & Fixture 10% 71,088.00 . - - 71,088.00 7,109.00 63,979.00
3 15% 39,493.00 i - : 41,693.00 6,254.00 35,439.00
4 40% 4,483.00 - 5,133.00 1,923.00 3,210.00
Total Rs. 117,096.00 2,200.00 119,946.00 16,099.00 103,847.00

b




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

MMmcCC-DC
302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Sch No.| AMOUNTRs. |INCOME Sch No. AMOUNT Rs.
TO BY
STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 15 1,050,535.36 |ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 21 1,862,386.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 154,029.64 [GRANTS & DONATIONS 22
ADMINISTRAIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 418,184.54 |INTEREST 23 33,503.14
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 18 87,935.00 |OTHER INCOME 24 1,870.00
AUDIT FEES 19 1,180.00
OTHER EXPENSES 20 -
DEPRECIATION 6 16,099.00
SURPLUS CARRIED OVER TO 13 169,795.60
BALANCE SHEET
TOTAL Rs. 1,897,759.14 TOTAL Rs. 1,897,759.14
IPAL o
itra viandal's
d c.mmerco Pa—— Exe. President
{ Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Deccan Ty nkhlnﬂ. Pune-4

For KRISHNAR AWAS & ASSOC

T
Vi B e OUNTAD

Deacan Gymkhana, Pune-4




M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC - DCJ
302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

SCHEDULE 15 : STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS

1

2
3
4

Salary to Teaching Staff 787,000.00

Gratuity 32,661.00

Staff Activity Expenses 574.36

Visiting Staff Salary 230,300.00
Total Rs.

SCHEDULE 16 : ACADEMIC EXPENSES

1
2
3 Exam Expenses 4,709.00
4
5
6
7
8
9
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 17 : ADMINISTRAIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
1 (BankCharges] (1.94854)
2 Building Rent 288,000.00
3\\
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
31
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 18 : REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1
2

" N

254

Nz E# 122 0C1 2009

'

Amount Rs.

1,050,535.36

1,050,535.36

154,029.64

154,029.64

418,184.54

418,184.54

87,935.00

87,935.00




MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S
MMCC - DCJ
302, DECCAN GYMKHANA, PUNE- 411004

M.M.Mandal Accounts 2018-19

Schedule to and forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account

SCHEDULE 19 : AUDIT FEES

| )
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 20 : OTHER EXPENSES
1 Other Expenses
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 21 : ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
1 Annual Exam Fees 12,332.00
2 Admission Fees 1,847,474.00
3 Admission Processing Fees 1,880.00
4 Library Fees 600.00
5 Elegibility Fees 100.00
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 22 : GRANTS & DONATIONS
1 Grant for Students Activities
i Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 23 : INTEREST
1 Interest Received - Saving
Total Rs.
SCHEDULE 24 : OTHER INCOME
1 Sales of Scrap Paper 1,695.00
2 Transference Certificate Fees 175.00
Total Rs.

Amount Rs.

1,180.00

1,862,386.00

1,862,386.00

33,503.14

33,503.14

1,870.00

1,870.00




